

LAC No. 224/19

Mahavir and ors. vs. UOI

15.01.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Yadav, counsel for petitioner no. 1 & 2 and LRs of deceased petitioner no.3.

None for R-1 and 2

Counsel for R-3/DDA.

Sh. Raja Chaudhary, Legal Assistant for R-2 /DSIIDC.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Sh.Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

Counsel for R-3/DDA filed the vakalatnama and seeks time to file the WS.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner does not want to pursue against R-2 and same may be deleted from the array of the parties.

Heard. Request allowed. Accordingly, R-2 is deleted from the array of the parties. Petitioner is directed to file the amended memo of parties within a week from today.

Respondents are directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

One application for substitution of LRs of deceased petitioner no. 3 moved.

Heard. Let the notice of the application be issued to R-1 on filing of PF. Steps be taken within seven days.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration of the applications on 02.07.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi  
15.01.2020