

LAC No. 224/19

Mahavir vs UOI and ors

15.02.2021

**Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.**

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. S.S. Mittal, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Tejpal Shokeen, counsel for R-4/DSIDC

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC.

Counsel for R-1/UOI filed the WS.

As requested, R-2/DDA and R-4/DSIDC are given last opportunity to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any, within four weeks thereafter. It is made clear that in case of failure, the right of R-2 & R-4 to file the WS shall stand closed.

LR verification report is awaited.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report within four weeks from today.

Renotify on 18.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/15.02.2021