

LAC No. 224/19
Mahavir & Ors vs UOI

17.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. S.S. Mittal, counsel for R-3/DDA.

Sh. Tejpal Shokeen, counsel for R-4/DSIIDC.

As per record, R-1 & R-3 have filed the WS.

Counsel for R-4 submits that R-4 has already moved an application u/o 1 R 10 CPC for its deletion from the array of the parties on the official E-mail ID of this court. Reader is directed to check the same and place it on record, if available. Simultaneously, counsel for R-4 is directed to file another copy of the application on the court record.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.12.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.08.2021

At this stage, Sh. Vikas Kumar, proxy counsel appeared for the petitioner through VC and requested to mark his presence. Heard. Request allowed. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.08.2021