

LAC 224/19
MAHAVIR AND ORS (19/05-06)
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

11.07.2022

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for R1/UOI.

Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Sh. Raja Chaudhary, Legal Assistant on behalf of DSIDC with counsel Sh. Tejpal Chaudhary.

Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanungo on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

There is a dispute in respect of the beneficiary as well as khasra numbers.

Ld. counsel for the parties are directed to inspect the file and assist the court on the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for DSIDC has also moved an application u/o I Rule 10 CPC. Be taken on record.

Be put up on 06.03.2023 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.07.2022