

13 LAC 224/19 MAHAVIR AND ORS (19/05-06) Vs. UNION
OF INDIA AND ORS (
bawana)

03.02.2026

Present : Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC filed qua petitioner Vidya Wati alongwith her death certificate and SMC. The application is allowed, subject to the condition that **the LRs of the said petitioner shall not be entitled to any interest from 08.07.2023 till date.**

The revised statement u/s 19 LA Act be filed by the LAC on **23.03.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.02.2026